Data sheet/FDV

Product name Arrester 440V Base
Product code 2866138

GTIN 7070701373676
ETIM-Class EC002676

Measurements

Length
Height
Width

Weight

71mm
61mm
71mm

180 g

low voltage surge arrester - electrical specifications

Continuous Operating Voltage Uc (Vrms)
Nominal discharge current 8/20u In
Maximum discharge current 8/20p In
voltage_protection_level_up

Up/Uc

For voltage system

Frequency

Energy Absorption Capacity
Short-circuit current withstand capability
Short time overvoltage

Temporary overvoltage

Surge class

Standard

440V

10 KA

40 kKA

1640 V

4,0

1000 V
48-62 Hz
5kj/1000v uc
4,5 KA
14405kj/1000v uc, 200ms
400v, 5s

i

61643-11: 2013-06

Melbye Group | Fordonsvagen 17 | SE-553 02 Jonkdping | Tif +46 36 332 07 00 | info@melbye.se | www.melbye.se

Melbye Group - Region Danmark | Fordonsvagen 17 | DK-553 02 J6nkoping | TIf +45 57 60 09 60 | melbye@melbye.as | www.melbye.as
Melbye Group | Prost Stabels vei 22 | Postboks 160 | NO-2019 Skedsmokorset | TIf +47 63 87 01 50 | ms@melbye.no | www.melbye.no

Melbye Ltd [The Technology Centre Station Road, Framlingham Woodbridge, IP13 9EZ United Kingdom | +44 (0)7903 288561 | te@melbye.se | melbyefibre.com



Data sheet/FDV

Technical Specifications - Low voltage Surge arrester

Disconnector Yes
Surge Arrester Block Material zZno
Colour sort/red
Bracket Type ingen
Bolt Type m8
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