

Product name	Arrester 440V Base
Product code	2866138
GTIN	7070701373676
ETIM-Class	EC002676



## Measurements

Length	71 mm
Height	61 mm
Width	71 mm
Weight	180 g

## low voltage surge arrester - electrical specifications

Continuous Operating Voltage $U_c$ (Vrms)	440 V
Nominal discharge current $8/20\mu$ In	10 kA
Maximum discharge current $8/20\mu$ In	40 kA
voltage_protection_level_up	1640 V
Up/Uc	4,0
For voltage system	1000 V
Frequency	48-62 Hz
Energy Absorption Capacity	5kj/1000v uc
Short-circuit current withstand capability	4,5 kA
Short time overvoltage	14405kj/1000v uc, 200ms
Temporary overvoltage	400v, 5s
Surge class	ii
Standard	61643-11: 2013-06

## Technical Specifications - Low voltage Surge arrester

Disconnecter	Yes
Surge Arrester Block Material	zno
Colour	sort/rød
Bracket Type	ingen
Bolt Type	m8